
OGDCHOUSE 

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

SERVICES SECTION 

JINNAH AVENUE, 
ISLAMABAD - PAKISTAN 

PHONE : 92 (051) 92002 3750 
EMAIL nasir_ilyas@ogdcl.com 

~ 
No.OGDCL-SCM-SERVICES-PQ-DO-206456699-2023 May (" , 2023 

Subject: OPEN FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF 
BIDDERS FOR HIRING OF DRILLING RIGS (2000 HP) FOR THREE (03) 
YEARS ON AS AND WHEN REQUIRED BASIS AGAINST RFP NO. OGDCL
SCM-SERVICES-PQ-DO-206456699-2023 

With reference to the pre-qualification applications invited through press 
tender notice dated April 01, 2023, following companies have been pre-qualified for 
Hiring of Drilling Rigs (2000 HP) on as and when required basis for a period of three 
years from May 16, 2023 to May 15, 2026. 

S. Bidder 
No.s of Drilling Rigs # 

01 M/s CNPC Chuanqing Drilling 08 Rigs 
Engineering Company, 

i. Rig CCDC-07 ii. Rig CCDC-23 Ltd.(CCDC) Pakistan Branch 
iii. Rig CCDC-26 lV. Rig CCDC-27 
v, Rig CCDC-29 vi. Rig CCDC-30 

vii. Rig CCDC-31 viii. Rig CCDC-32 

02 M/ s Hilong Oil Services and 02 Rigs 
Engineering Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd. 

i. Rig -149 ii. Rig -21 

03 M/ s Exalo Drilling S.A. 02 Rigs 

i. Rig -304 ii. Rig -305 

04 M/s KCA Deutag Drilling GmbH 02 Rigs 

i. Rig T-72 ii. Rig T-75 

05 M/ s Schlumberger Seaco Inc. 02 Rigs 

i. Rig SLR-215 ii. Rig SLR-223 

For and on behalf of Oil & Gas Development Company Limited, 

OG DCl -SCM-SE RVI CES-PQ-DO-206456699-2023 Page 1 of 1 


